
Francis Marion University (5-6  (0-3 PBC)) -vs- University of North Florida (8-4  (3-1 PBC))
01/08/03 at Jacksonville, FL (UNF Arena)

 
 

 
 
Francis Marion University 58

University of North Florida 61

Date: 01/08/03
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 132
Site: Jacksonville, FL (UNF Arena)
Notes: FMU's fourth straight loss, longest skid since end of 1995-96
season.FMU plays without leading scorer and rebounder Jontell
Johnson.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Francis Marion University 39 19 58
University of North Florida 39 22 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ghere, Michelle * 32 3-10 1-3 3-4 2-3 5 0 5 5 0 1 10
22 Moore, Danielle * 30 1-6 0-1 6-8 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 2 8
10 Tincher, Joanna * 29 2-6 2-4 0-0 4-2 6 1 0 4 0 0 6
42 Losonczy, Marta * 9 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5
11 Etheredge, Courtenay * 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 4 0 0 0
23 Howard, Jennifer 24 6-6 2-2 2-2 0-4 4 4 2 5 0 2 16
30 Bowen, Vaughn 18 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 7
33 Torpey, Erin 23 1-3 0-0 4-6 0-5 5 2 2 0 0 3 6
14 Jerome, Nikki 22 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 7 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-43 6-15 18-24 14-22 36 17 11 27 0 11 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 17-43   39.5 % 6-15   40.0 % 18-24   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Barber, Skye * 36 10-20 0-0 5-5 6-1 7 3 1 3 1 2 25
23 Perry, Latisha * 33 4-11 1-5 1-1 1-2 3 3 5 3 0 13 10
12 Gaudy, Leigh * 32 1-7 1-6 3-4 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 6
24 Headley, Chelsea * 27 2-7 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 0 6
30 Sheldon, Kayla * 27 0-0 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 3 3 4 0 1 0
54 Taylor, Mikel 16 3-6 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 4 3 1 1 0 9
33 Woolfolk, Cecilia 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
21 Hicks, Natalie 18 1-5 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 4 0 0 2
44 Mitchell, Jamala 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-57 3-15 14-18 16-15 31 19 16 17 3 16 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-57   38.6 % 3-15   20.0 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Francis Marion University 39

University of North Florida 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ghere, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Moore, Danielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tincher, Joanna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Losonczy, Marta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Etheredge, Courtenay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Howard, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bowen, Vaughn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Torpey, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jerome, Nikki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Barber, Skye 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Perry, Latisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gaudy, Leigh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Headley, Chelsea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Sheldon, Kayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Taylor, Mikel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Woolfolk, Cecilia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hicks, Natalie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Mitchell, Jamala 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Francis Marion University 19

University of North Florida 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ghere, Michelle 32 3-10 1-3 3-4 2-3 5 0 5 5 0 1 10
22 Moore, Danielle 30 1-6 0-1 6-8 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 2 8
10 Tincher, Joanna 29 2-6 2-4 0-0 4-2 6 1 0 4 0 0 6
42 Losonczy, Marta 9 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5
11 Etheredge, Courtenay 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 4 0 0 0
23 Howard, Jennifer 24 6-6 2-2 2-2 0-4 4 4 2 5 0 2 16
30 Bowen, Vaughn 18 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 7
33 Torpey, Erin 23 1-3 0-0 4-6 0-5 5 2 2 0 0 3 6
14 Jerome, Nikki 22 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 7 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-43 6-15 18-24 14-22 36 17 11 27 0 11 58
39.5 % 40.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Barber, Skye 36 10-20 0-0 5-5 6-1 7 3 1 3 1 2 25
23 Perry, Latisha 33 4-11 1-5 1-1 1-2 3 3 5 3 0 13 10
12 Gaudy, Leigh 32 1-7 1-6 3-4 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 6
24 Headley, Chelsea 27 2-7 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 0 6
30 Sheldon, Kayla 27 0-0 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 3 3 4 0 1 0
54 Taylor, Mikel 16 3-6 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 4 3 1 1 0 9
33 Woolfolk, Cecilia 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
21 Hicks, Natalie 18 1-5 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 4 0 0 2
44 Mitchell, Jamala 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-57 3-15 14-18 16-15 31 19 16 17 3 16 61
38.6 % 20.0 % 77.8 %


